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CONCORDIA PARISH POLICE JURY 

SPECIAL MEETING 

NOVEMBER 17, 2017 

8:00 A.M. 
 

 The Police Jury of Concordia Parish met this day in special session.  There were present 

the following members:  

 

 President:      Jimmy Wilkinson 

 

 Members:   Carey Cook, Jimmy Jernigan, Joe Parker, Adam Probst,  

     Whest Shirley, and Tommy Tiffee 

 

            Absent:               Jerry Beatty, Willie Dunbar 

 

            Secretary Treasurer:                                                   Sandi T. Burley 

 

 Invocation:                    Mr. Shirley 

     

 Pledge of Allegiance:     Mr. Probst 

 

 A special meeting of the Concordia Parish Police Jury was conducted on November 17, 

2017 to open and read into record proposals for Solid Waste services.   Three revised proposals 

were received by the deadline of noon on November 15, 2017.  These were Waste Management, 

Waste Pro and Metro Service Group Inc. 

 

 The revised proposed  amounts were read into record by President Jimmy Wilkinson. 

 

COMPANY
TOTAL PER 

MONTH

PER 

HOUSEHOLD

ABOVE 4500 

HOUSEHOLDS

CONTAINERS:  

OPEN LID     

COMPACTOR

BULK LUMP 

(AS NEEDED)

BULK LUMP 

(DESIGNATED 

DATES)

LANDFILL

$345 + disposal

$345 + disposal

$235

$325

$400

$480

$300 + disposal

$350 + disposal

$425 compactor 

rental

WASTE 

MANAGEMENT

METRO SERVICE 

GROUP

WASTE PRO $13.05

$13.53

$14.13

$16.42

$58,725

$60,885

$63,585

$73,890

$0

$14.13

$16.25

N/A

$350

$1.90/HH every other week

N/A N/A

TENSAS

RIVERBEND, 

FAYETTE, MS

PLANTATION 

OAKS

TENSAS
PELICAN WASTE  

*No revised bid 

received

$350

N/A$12.85
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 A recommendation was made by Mr. Cook, Solid Waste Committee Chairman, to award 

Metro Service Group the solid waste contract as they met all the criteria for bidding household 

service, compactor service, and the optional bulk waste service. 

 

 A motion was made by Mr. Cook seconded by Mr. Parker to award the solid waste 

contract to Metro Service Group. Motion carried. 

 

 A motion was made by Mr. Shirley seconded by Mr. Probst to approve the proposed 

2018 Consolidated Budget for submission to Concordia Sentinel as required. Motion carried. 

 

 There being no further items on the agenda to discuss, a motion was made by Mr. Parker 

seconded by Mr. Cook to adjourn the meeting. Motion carried.  
  

 

                               ______________________________________  

                                              Sandi T. Burley, Secretary Treasurer 


