CONCORDIA PARISH POLICE JURY SPECIAL MEETING NOVEMBER 17, 2017 8:00 A.M.

The Police Jury of Concordia Parish met this day in special session. There were present the following members:

President:	Jimmy Wilkinson			
Members:	Carey Cook, Jimmy Jernigan, Joe Parker, Adam Probst, Whest Shirley, and Tommy Tiffee			
Absent:	Jerry Beatty, Willie Dunbar			
Secretary Treasurer:	Sandi T. Burley			
Invocation:	Mr. Shirley			
Pledge of Allegiance:	Mr. Probst			

A special meeting of the Concordia Parish Police Jury was conducted on November 17, 2017 to open and read into record proposals for Solid Waste services. Three revised proposals were received by the deadline of noon on November 15, 2017. These were Waste Management, Waste Pro and Metro Service Group Inc.

The revised proposed	amounts were read into	record by President	Jimmy Wilkinson.
F			·

COMPANY	TOTAL PER MONTH	PER HOUSEHOLD	ABOVE 4500	CONTAINERS: OPEN LID COMPACTOR	BULK LUMP (AS NEEDED)	BULK LUMP (DESIGNATED DATES)	LANDFILL
WASTE PRO	\$58,725	\$13.05	\$12.85	\$345 + disposal \$345 + disposal	N/A	N/A	TENSAS
METRO SERVICE GROUP	\$60,885	\$13.53	\$0	\$235 \$325	\$350	\$350	RIVERBEND, FAYETTE, MS
WASTE MANAGEMENT	\$63,585	\$14.13	\$14.13	\$400 \$480	\$1.90/HH every other week		PLANTATION OAKS
PELICAN WASTE *No revised bid received	\$73,890	\$16.42	\$16.25	\$300 + disposal \$350 + disposal \$425 compactor rental	N/A	N/A	TENSAS

A recommendation was made by Mr. Cook, Solid Waste Committee Chairman, to award Metro Service Group the solid waste contract as they met all the criteria for bidding household service, compactor service, and the optional bulk waste service.

A motion was made by Mr. Cook seconded by Mr. Parker to award the solid waste contract to Metro Service Group. Motion carried.

A motion was made by Mr. Shirley seconded by Mr. Probst to approve the proposed 2018 Consolidated Budget for submission to Concordia Sentinel as required. Motion carried.

There being no further items on the agenda to discuss, a motion was made by Mr. Parker seconded by Mr. Cook to adjourn the meeting. Motion carried.

Sandi T. Burley, Secretary Treasurer